
Advanced Manufacturing

Top 10 Jobs in Advanced Manufacturing

Areas of Excellence

Agribusiness

Aircraft & Aviation Components

Aerospace & Defense Maintenance & Repair

Metal Products & Machinery

JAXUSA TALENT DEVELOPMENT
Anna Lebesch, Senior Vice President

(904) 366-6651 or alebesch@jaxusa.org

Julie Hindall, Senior Director
(904) 366-6637 or jhindall@jaxusa.org

Job Title

Assembler, Assembly/Production

Material Mover

Welder

Supervisor

Aircraft Mechanic

Electrical Assembler

Quality Control

Operator

Machinist

$36,900

$33,700

$47,000

$61,400

$57,100

$37,200

$50,100

$33,700

$47,700

   116

   107

   100

     86

     86

     66

     63

     61

     60
Data Source: JobsEQ 2023

Annual 
Demand

Average
Wages


