Advanced Manufacturing

Areas of Excellence

Aircraft & Aviation Components Aerospace & Defense Maintenance & Repair Metal Products & Machinery Agribusiness





Top 10 Jobs in Advanced Manufacturing

Job Title	Average	Annual
	Wages	Demand
Assembler, Assembly/Production	\$36,900	116
Material Mover	\$33,700	107
Welder	\$47,000	100
Supervisor	\$61,400	86
Aircraft Mechanic	\$57,100	86
Electrical Assembler	\$37,200	66
Quality Control	\$50,100	63
Operator	\$33,700	61
Machinist Data Source: JobsEQ 2023	\$47,700	60

I enjoy the machinery and the precision of the instruments and equipment. I'd rather hold a wrench than a pen, because I like that mental to physical problem solving.

> Tyler Wilkinson Certified Production Technician at Vac-Con

JAXUSA TALENT DEVELOPMENT

Anna Lebesch, Senior Vice President (904) 366-6651 or alebesch@jaxusa.org Julie Hindall, Senior Director (904) 366-6637 or jhindall@jaxusa.org Earn Up is powered by JAXUSA Partnership, the private, nonprofit division of JAX Chamber that is Jacksonville's regional economic development initiative overseeing the efforts of the seven counties of Northeast Florida. Earn Up also works closely with CareerSource Northeast Florida to ensure that employers have the best assistance or any pertinent workforce needs.







